

1043 E Willow Grove Avenue, Wyndmoor, PA 19038

Dear Friend of the Springfield Twp. Police Benevolent Assn. & the Wyndmoor Hose Co:

The Wyndmoor Hose Co. and Springfield PBA will be hosting our 5th annual car and fire truck show.. This year's show will be held on October 14, 2023 from 9am-3pm on Willow Grove Ave between Douglas Rd and Flourtown Ave.

Proceeds raised from this event will benefit the Wyndmoor Hose Company No. 1 and the Springfield Township Police Benevolent Association. Your support is instrumental to our success. Please review your budget along with the different sponsorship options to decide how you and your organization can help. If you have any questions or comments, please contact me, Dan Bennett at **daben83@gmail.com**. I thank you in advance for your help with this year's car and fire truck show. For additional information visit us online at www.wyndmoorfireco.com.

Thank you,

Please Detach and Return by September 29 <sup>th</sup> .		Dan	Daniel Bennett	
(Please check the appropriate level of spo	onsorship)			
Company Name:	Contact Name:			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Telephone Number:	E-Mail Address:			

## 2 Grand Sponsor - \$ 400.00

Sponsor's provided banner will be hung at the car and fire truck show. Sponsor's name and logo will appear on our website. Please email a copy of your company logo to <u>daben83@gmail.com</u> so we can upload it to our website.

## 2 Trophy Sponsor – \$ 200.00

Sponsor's name will be listed on the trophy tag. Sponsor's name and logo will appear on our website. We will have a limited number of trophy sponsor spots available.

Name for Tag:\_\_\_\_\_

## General Show Sponsor – \$ 100.00

. Sponsor's name and logo will appear on our website.

Donor – \$50 minimum - Sponsor's name and logo will appear on our website. Please fill in amount \$\_\_\_\_\_.

Raffle Basket Donation - If you are interested in donating a basket for our raffle, please drop off your donation during our regularly scheduled Monday night drills between 7pm-9pm beginning September 5, 2023.. If you are unable to drop off email me and we will schedule another time. Please email Dan at daben83@gmail.com with the type of basket you will be donating.

## We accept VENMO payments, or checks payable to:



Wyndmoor Hose Company No. 1 c/o Car & Fire Truck Show Committee 1043 E. Willow Grove Avenue Wyndmoor, PA 19038

THANK YOU FOR YOUR GENEROUS CONTRIBUTION